
ABN 75 134 664 816 

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
• Guild House • 4 Turner Avenue • Yatala Q. 4207 • 

9 March2005 

Australian Industrial Registry 
GPO Box 1994S 
MELBOURNE VIC 3001 

Attention: Margaret Williams 

Declaration 

RE: ANNUAL RETURN 2005 

I Leslie John Davis Secretary of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia declare that the 
Register of members of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia has during the 
immediately proceeding calendar year been kept and maintained as required by 
section 230 (1) (A) of schedule 1 B of the workplace relation act 1996. 

A photocopy list of the officers and Office bearers in the organisation is attached. 
The address of the organisation is: Comer Stanmore & Turner Avenue, YATALA 
QLD 4207 or PO Box 690, BEENLEIGH QLD 4207. 

The number of members on 31/12/04 is 420 Financial members. 

The results of the 2005 election is attached, (we only have one election per year). 

~#'~~ 
Lesfle J;hn Davis 
Secretary 

• P.O. Box 690 • Beenleigh Q. 4207 • 
• Telephone: (07) 3807 0011 • Facsimile: (07) 3807 0730 • 



Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
Scheduled Election 2005 

( Deputy Industrial Registrar's Decision E No. 308 of 2004) 

Election conducted under section 189 of Schedule 1 B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and in 
accordance with the rules of the Guild. 

Further to the advice issued on 11 January 2005, declaring results of uncontested offices, I now 
advise the results of the postal ballot that closed at 9:00 AM on Monday, 28 February 2005. 

Annual Election 

Ballot papers issued (other than duplicates) 
Duplicate ballot papers issued 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 
Ballot papers I envelopes returned for scrutiny 
Less ballot papers I envelopes rejected 

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED 
Percentage of ballot papers returned 
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail 
Ballot papers not returned 

Office: Treasurer (1) 

Candidates 

PINK, George Edward 
SEYMOUR, Yvonne 

Total votes 
Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare GEORGE EDWARD PINK elected 

420 
2 

422 
266 

0 

266 
63% 

2 
154 

Votes Received 

141 
117 

258 
258 

8 

Office: Committee Member (20), (of whom the 10 receiving the greatest number of votes shall 
become Vice-Presidents. The next ten members elected shall be Committee Members). 

Candidates Votes Received 

ALLAN, Dave 159 
BAKER, Tom 190 
BELL , Elwin Leroy Ill 114 
BLADES, Shane 201 
BROWN , Lionel Jnr 82 
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CASTLE , John Jnr 
CHAMBERS, Luke 
CHANT, Les 
CHANT, Marjorie 
DALE , Justin 
DAVIS, Billy 
JOHNSON, Gary 
GILL, Clay 
GILL, Eddie P. 
GILL , John P. Jnr 
GILL, Justin 
GILMORE, Brian J. 
GILMORE, Paul Michael 
HEIRDSFIELD, Edward George 
HENNESSY, Paul 
LAURIE, Anthony 
LAUIRE, Frank A 
MCGREGOR, Noel R. 
MILLER, Bruce 
MILLER, Richard 
MILLER (QUAY), Cindy 
NILON, Terry 
PAVIER, Bred 
PETERS, Boz 
PINK, Charlie 
ROBERTS , John Douglas Jnr 
TAYLOR, Clayton 
VERFURTH , Emile M. Ill 
WATKINS, Dick 
WATKINS, Stewart 
WILLIAMS , Richie Jnr 
WOOD, Billy 
WOOD, Michael Brian 

Exhausted Votes 
Loss/Gain bv Fraction 
Total votes 
Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Paul HENNESSY, Gary JOHNSON, Noel R McGREGOR, Billy WOOD, Shane BLADES, 
Tom BAKER, Billy DAVIS, Bred PAVIER, Clayton TAYLOR, and Emile MIll VERFURTH elected as 
Vice-Presidents. 

140 
143 
52 
58 
78 

190 
226 

86 
55 
98 
62 

119 
47 

101 
226 
166 
156 
223 
135 
162 
88 

162 
187 
120 
158 
141 
185 
182 
140 
158 
60 

204 
155 

5280 
264 

2 

I declare Anthony LAURIE, Richard MILLER, Terry NILON, Dave ALLEN, Stewart WATKINS, Charlie 
PINK, Frank A LAURIE, Michael Brian WOOD, Luke CHAMBERS, John Douglas Jnr ROBERTS 
elected as Committee Members. 

Jim Kanowski 
Returning Officer 
Australian Electoral Commission 
01 March 2005 
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POSITION 

President: 

Secretary: 

Treasurer: 

Trustees: 

Vice Presidents: 

Committee: 

NAME 

Mr Lew Osborne 

Mr John Davis 

Mr George Pink 

Mrs Doreen Brown 
Ms Gail Flaherty 

Mr Paul Hennessy 
Mr Gary Johnson 
Mr Noel McGregor 

THE SHOWMEN'S GUILD OF AUSTRALASIA 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2005 

ADDRESS 

Mr William (Bill) Wood 
Mr Shane Blades 
Mr Thomas Baker 
Mr William Davis 
Mr Broderick Pavier 
Mr Clayton Taylor 
Mr Emile Verfurth 111 

Mr Anthony Laurie 
Mr Richard Miller 
Mr Terry Nilon 
Mr Dave Allan 
Mr Stewart Watkins 
Mr Charles Pink 
Mr Frank A Laurie 
Mr Michael Wood 
Mr Luke Chambers 
Mr John Roberts Jnr 

PHONE NO. 

c ~ 



 

Level 36, Nauru House 
80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000 
GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001 

Telephone: (03) 8661 7822 
Fax: (03) 9654 6672 

 
Our ref.   AR2005/155 
 
 
 
Mr Leslie John Davis 
Secretary 
The Showmen’s Guild of Australasia 
PO Box 690 
BEENLEIGH  QLD  4307 
 
Fax: (07) 3807 0730  
 
 
Dear Mr Davis 
 
Re:  The Showmen’s Guild of Australasia  
 Annual Return of information contained in records kept by organisation  

   (AR 2005/155) 
 
I have received your letter and declaration of 9 March 2005 providing information in 
accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996.    

 
The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2005 Annual Return of The 
Showmen’s Guild of Australasia. 
 
The annual return will be placed on a website maintained by the Industrial Registry at 
http://www.e-airc.gov.au/169V. 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Margaret Williams 
Statutory Services Branch 

4 April 2005 
 




