

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia

• Guild House • 4 Turner Avenue • Yatala Q. 4207 •

9 March 2005

Australian Industrial Registry GPO Box 1994S MELBOURNE VIC 3001

Attention: Margaret Williams RE: ANNUAL RETURN 2005

Declaration

I Leslie John Davis Secretary of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia declare that the Register of members of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia has during the immediately proceeding calendar year been kept and maintained as required by section 230 (1) (A) of schedule 1 B of the workplace relation act 1996.

A photocopy list of the officers and Office bearers in the organisation is attached. The address of the organisation is: Corner Stanmore & Turner Avenue, YATALA QLD 4207 or PO Box 690, BEENLEIGH QLD 4207.

The number of members on 31/12/04 is 420 Financial members.

The results of the 2005 election is attached, (we only have one election per year).

Leslie John Davis

Secretary

Showmen's Guild of Australasia Scheduled Election 2005

(Deputy Industrial Registrar's Decision E No. 308 of 2004)

Election conducted under section 189 of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and in accordance with the rules of the Guild.

Further to the advice issued on 11 January 2005, declaring results of uncontested offices, I now advise the results of the postal ballot that closed at 9:00 AM on Monday, 28 February 2005.

Annual Election

Ballot papers issued (other than duplicates) Duplicate ballot papers issued TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected	420 2 422 266 0
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED Percentage of ballot papers returned Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail Ballot papers not returned	266 63% 2 154

Office: Treasurer (1)

<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Votes Received</u>
PINK, George Edward SEYMOUR, Yvonne	141 117
Total votes Formal ballot papers Informal ballot papers	258 258 8

I declare GEORGE EDWARD PINK elected

Office: Committee Member (20), (of whom the 10 receiving the greatest number of votes shall become Vice-Presidents. The next ten members elected shall be Committee Members).

<u>Candidates</u>	Votes Received
ALLAN, Dave	159
BAKER, Tom	190
BELL, Elwin Leroy III	114
BLADES, Shane	201
BROWN, Lionel Jnr	82
BROWN, Lionel F Snr	71

Australian Electoral Commission

Page 1 of 2

CASTLE, John Jnr	140
CHAMBERS, Luke	143
CHANT, Les	52
CHANT, Marjorie	58
DALE, Justin	78
DAVIS, Billy	190
JOHNSON, Gary	226
GILL, Clay	86
GILL, Eddie P.	55
GILL, John P. Jnr	98
GILL, Justin	62
GILMORE, Brian J.	119
GILMORE, Paul Michael	47
HEIRDSFIELD, Edward George	101
HENNESSY, Paul	. 226
LAURIE, Anthony	166
LAUIRE, Frank A	156
MC GREGOR, Noel R.	223
	135
•	162
	88
	162
	187
	120
•	158
the contract of the contract o	141
	185
	182
	140
	158
	60
	== :
WOOD, Michael Brian	155
Exhausted Votes	•
	F000
Informal ballot papers	204
MILLER, Bruce MILLER, Richard MILLER (QUAY), Cindy NILON, Terry PAVIER, Brod PETERS, Boz PINK, Charlie ROBERTS, John Douglas Jnr TAYLOR, Clayton VERFURTH, Emile M. III WATKINS, Dick WATKINS, Stewart WILLIAMS, Richie Jnr WOOD, Billy WOOD, Michael Brian	13: 16: 8: 16: 18: 12: 15: 14: 18: 14: 15: 6: 20- 15: 528: 26:

I declare Paul HENNESSY, Gary JOHNSON, Noel R McGREGOR, Billy WOOD, Shane BLADES, Tom BAKER, Billy DAVIS, Brod PAVIER, Clayton TAYLOR, and Emile M III VERFURTH elected as Vice-Presidents.

I declare Anthony LAURIE, Richard MILLER, Terry NILON, Dave ALLEN, Stewart WATKINS, Charlie PINK, Frank A LAURIE, Michael Brian WOOD, Luke CHAMBERS, John Douglas Jnr ROBERTS elected as Committee Members.

Jim Kanowski Returning Officer

Australian Electoral Commission

01 March 2005

THE SHOWMEN'S GUILD OF AUSTRALASIA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2005

POSITION NAME ADDRESS PHONE NO. President: Mr Lew Osborne Secretary: Mr John Davis Treasurer: Mr George Pink Trustees: Mrs Doreen Brown Ms Gail Flaherty Vice Presidents: Mr Paul Hennessy Mr Gary Johnson Mr Noel McGregor Mr William (Bill) Wood Mr Shane Blades Mr Thomas Baker Mr William Davis Mr Broderick Pavier Mr Clayton Taylor Mr Emile Verfurth 111 Committee: Mr Anthony Laurie Mr Richard Miller Mr Terry Nilon Mr Dave Allan Mr Stewart Watkins Mr Charles Pink Mr Frank A Laurie Mr Michael Wood Mr Luke Chambers Mr John Roberts Jnr



Level 36, Nauru House 80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000 GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001 Telephone: (03) 8661 7822 Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Our ref. AR2005/155

Mr Leslie John Davis Secretary The Showmen's Guild of Australasia PO Box 690 BEENLEIGH QLD 4307

Fax: (07) 3807 0730

Dear Mr Davis

Re: The Showmen's Guild of Australasia

Annual Return of information contained in records kept by organisation

(AR 2005/155)

I have received your letter and declaration of 9 March 2005 providing information in accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1B of the *Workplace Relations Act 1996*.

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2005 Annual Return of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia.

The annual return will be placed on a website maintained by the Industrial Registry at http://www.e-airc.gov.au/169V.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Williams

Statutory Services Branch

Delen On an.

4 April 2005